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Deal ParametersI.

$ 227,670,915.72 $ 227,483,829.23 $ 465,242,819.94 Principal Balance

Pool Balance

 1,925,804.37  2,033,904.40  4,785,381.44 Interest to be Capitalized Balance

$ 229,596,720.09 $ 229,517,733.63 $ 470,028,201.38 

09/30/202408/31/202408/10/2017Student Loan Portfolio CharacteristicsA

 806,468.00  806,468.00  22,681,924.00 Specified Reserve Account Balance

 19,753  19,873  60,472 Number of Loans

 6.90% 6.90% 6.04%Weighted Average Coupon (WAC)

$ 230,403,188.09 $ 230,324,201.63 $ 492,710,125.38 Adjusted Pool
(1)

Aggregate Outstanding Principal Balance - Tbill $ 44,630,086.97 $ 44,692,699.67 

$ 184,904,020.42 $ 184,887,646.66 Aggregate Outstanding Principal Balance - SOFR

 0.488474350 0.488306304Pool Factor

 1.51% 1.72%Since Issued Constant Prepayment Rate

The Specified Reserve Account balance is included in the Adjusted Pool until the Pool Balance is less than or equal to 40% of the original pool.(1)

Debt Securities Cusip/IsinB 10/25/202409/25/2024

$ 214,201,507.52 $ 214,201,507.52 26828VAA4A

09/25/2024Account Balances 10/25/2024C

$ -   $ -   Floor Income Rebate Account

$ 230,403,188.09 $ 230,324,201.63 

$ 214,201,507.52 $ 214,201,507.52 

10/25/2024

 1.07564  1.07527 

$ 16,201,680.57 $ 16,122,694.11 

Parity Ratio

Difference

Total Notes

Adjusted Pool Balance

Asset / LiabilityD 09/25/2024
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Reserve Account Balance $ 806,468.00 $ 642,606.06 



J Other Deposits $ 163,861.94 

Excess Transferred from Other AccountsI $ -   

B Student Loan Interest Receipts

Borrower Interest  179,935.92 

Guarantor Interest  38,045.98 

Consolidation Activity Interest  705.47 

Special Allowance Payments  0.00 

Interest Subsidy Payments  0.00 

Seller Interest Reimbursement  0.00 

Servicer Interest Reimbursement  0.00 

Rejected Claim Repurchased Interest  0.00 

Other Interest Deposits  0.00 

Total Interest Receipts $ 218,687.37 

C Reserves in Excess of Requirement $ -   

Investment IncomeD $ 17,059.81 

E Funds Borrowed from Next Collection Period $ -   

F Funds Repaid from Prior Collection Period $ -   

G Loan Sale or Purchase Proceeds $ -   

Initial Deposits to Collection AccountH $ -   

A Student Loan Principal Receipts

Borrower Principal  276,717.30 

Guarantor Principal  559,936.60 

Consolidation Activity Principal  70,823.51 

Seller Principal Reimbursement  -   

Servicer Principal Reimbursement  -   

Rejected Claim Repurchased Principal  -   

Other Principal Deposits  -   

Total Principal Receipts $ 907,477.41 

II.  Trust Activity 09/01/2024 through 09/30/2024 

$ -   Funds Released from Capitalized Interest AccountK

Non-Cash Principal Activity During Collection Period

M

Non-Reimbursable Losses During Collection Period

N

Aggregate Purchased Amounts by the Depositor, Servicer or Seller

O

Aggregate Loan Substitutions

P

$(1,094,563.90)

$ 10,421.44 

$ -   

AVAILABLE FUNDS

$ -   

$ 1,201,036.28 

Q

L Less:  Funds Previously Remitted:

$ -   

$ -   

Floor Income Rebate Fees to Dept. of Education

Servicing Fees to Servicer

Consolidation Loan Rebate Fees to Dept. of Education

$ -   

Funds Allocated to the Floor Income Rebate Account

$(106,050.25)
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09/30/2024 08/31/2024

Wtd Avg 

Coupon # Loans Principal % of Principal

Wtd Avg 

Coupon # Loans Principal % of Principal

INTERIM: DEFERMENT 6.57% 931 $7,605,720.33 3.341% 6.53% 966 $7,797,179.61 3.428%

REPAYMENT: CURRENT 6.90% 12,409 $134,969,693.27 59.283% 6.88% 12,537 $137,109,962.39 60.272%

31-60 DAYS DELINQUENT 6.52% 778 $10,244,168.47 4.500% 6.86% 620 $9,409,026.23 4.136%

61-90 DAYS DELINQUENT 7.00% 412 $6,383,284.25 2.804% 6.99% 551 $7,419,142.19 3.261%

91-120 DAYS DELINQUENT 7.00% 380 $5,612,790.63 2.465% 6.88% 402 $4,652,811.95 2.045%

> 120 DAYS DELINQUENT 7.06% 1,189 $12,524,376.50 5.501% 7.03% 1,132 $11,999,623.67 5.275%

FORBEARANCE 6.93% 3,406 $47,772,524.64 20.983% 6.96% 3,464 $47,133,327.68 20.719%

CLAIMS IN PROCESS 7.12% 247 $2,550,314.39 1.120% 6.90% 200 $1,954,712.27 0.859%

AGED CLAIMS REJECTED 9.00% 1 $8,043.24 0.004% 9.00% 1 $8,043.24 0.004%

TOTAL 19,753 $227,670,915.72 100.00% 19,873 $227,483,829.23 100.00%

III. 2017-2 Portfolio Characteristics

* Percentages may not total 100% due to rounding
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IV. 2017-2 Portfolio Characteristics (cont'd)

09/30/2024 08/31/2024

Pool Balance

Outstanding Borrower Accrued Interest

Borrower Accrued Interest to be Capitalized

Borrower Accrued Interest >30 Days Delinquent

Total # Loans

Total # Borrowers

Weighted Average Coupon

Weighted Average Remaining Term

Non-Reimbursable Losses

Cumulative Non-Reimbursable Losses

Since Issued Constant Prepayment Rate (CPR)

Loan Substitutions

Cumulative Loan Substitutions

Rejected Claim Repurchases

Cumulative Rejected Claim Repurchases

Unpaid Primary Servicing Fees

Unpaid Administration Fees

Unpaid Carryover Servicing Fees

Note Principal Shortfall

Note Interest Shortfall

Unpaid Interest Carryover 

Non-Cash Principal Activity - Capitalized Interest

Borrower Interest Accrued

Interest Subsidy Payments Accrued

Special Allowance Payments Accrued

$229,596,720.09

$11,023,912.77

$1,925,804.37

$1,358,199.78

19,753

7,030

6.90%

215.44

$10,421.44

$4,485,287.17

1.51%

$-  

$-  

$-  

$-  

$-  

$-  

$-  

$-  

$-  

$-  

$1,105,047.03

$1,255,561.11

$33,575.34

$-  

$229,517,733.63

$11,092,086.36

$2,033,904.40

$1,289,799.17

19,873

7,075

6.90%

215.02

$27,774.39

$4,474,865.73

1.72%

$-  

$-  

$-  

$-  

$-  

$-  

$-  

$-  

$-  

$-  

$1,026,582.19

$1,298,712.84

$37,848.98

$-  
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Weighted 

Average CouponA LOAN TYPE % *$ AMOUNT# LOANS

 7.31% 9,274  47,968,314.44  21.069%

 7.08% 6,588  47,094,721.07  20.685%

 8.50% 256  5,949,397.49  2.613%

 9.22% 103  838,213.53  0.368%

- Consolidation Loans  6.58% 3,532  125,820,269.19  55.264%

 6.90% 19,753 $ 227,670,915.72  100.000%Total

SCHOOL TYPEB % *$ AMOUNT# LOANS

Weighted 

Average Coupon

Total

- Other

- Technical

- Two Year

- Four Year  7.30%

 7.12%

 7.63%

 6.58%

 6.90%

11,101

3,906

1,212

3,534

19,753

 75,978,586.27 

 19,041,497.53 

 6,816,690.11 

 125,834,141.81 

$ 227,670,915.72 

 33.372%

 8.364%

 2.994%

 55.270%

 100.000%

*Percentages may not total 100% due to rounding.

- GSL - Unsubsidized

- GSL (1) - Subsidized

 Loans(2)- PLUS

 Loans(3)- SLS

2017-2 Portfolio Statistics by School and ProgramV.

Supplemental Loans to Students.  The Unsubsidized Stafford Loan program replaced the SLS program on July 1, 1994.(3)

Parent Loans for Undergraduate Students(2)

Guaranteed Stafford Loan(1)
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VI. 2017-2 Waterfall for Distributions

Remaining

Funds Balance

Total Available Funds $ 1,201,036.28 

Paid

A $ 34,023.94 $ 1,167,012.34 Primary Servicing Fee 

B $ 13,393.14 $ 1,153,619.20 Administration Fee 

C $ 3,250.00 $ 1,150,369.20 Trustee Fees 

D $ 1,150,369.20 $ -   Class A Noteholders' Interest Distribution Amount 

E $ -   $ -   Class A Noteholders Principal Distribution Amount, on the Maturity Date 

F $ -   $ -   Reserve Account Reinstatement 

G $ -   $ -   Class A Noteholders' Principal Distribution Amount 

H $ -   $ -   Class A Noteholders' Accelerated Principal Distribution Amount 

I $ -   $ -   Unpaid Expenses of The Trustees 

J $ -   $ -   Carryover Servicing Fee 

K $ -   $ -   Remaining Amounts to the Noteholders after the first auction date 

L $ -   $ -   Repayment to the Lender under the Revolving Credit Agreement 

M $ -   $ -   R-1 Certificateholder's Distribution Amount 

Waterfall Triggers

A Student Loan Principal Outstanding

B Interest to be Capitalized

C Capitalized Interest Account Balance

D Reserve Account Balance (after any reinstatement)

E Less:  Specified Reserve Account Balance

F Total

G Class A Notes Outstanding (after application of available funds)

H Insolvency Event or Event of Default Under Indenture N
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$ 227,670,915.72 

$ 1,925,804.37 

$ -   

$ 642,606.06 

$(806,468.00)

$ 229,432,858.15

 $ 214,201,507.52

 



* Pay rates for Current Distribution.  For the interest rates applicable to the next distribution date, please see http://www.ecmcgroup.org/investors/.

2017-2 DistributionsVII.

Distribution Amounts

 0.427975040

A

Cusip/Isin 26828VAA4

Beginning Balance $ 214,201,507.52 

Index SOFR

Spread/Fixed Rate 1.05%

Record Date (Days Prior to Distribution) 1 NEW YORK BUSINESS DAY

Accrual Period Begin 9/25/2024

Accrual Period End 10/25/2024

Daycount Fraction  0.08333333

Interest Rate*  6.44460%

Accrued Interest Factor  0.005370500

Current Interest Due $ 1,150,369.20 

Interest Shortfall from Prior Period Plus Accrued Interest $ -   

Total Interest Due $ 1,150,369.20 

Interest Paid $ 1,150,369.20 

Interest Shortfall $ -   

Principal Paid $ -   

Ending Principal Balance $ 214,201,507.52 

Paydown Factor  0.000000000

Ending Balance Factor
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VIII. 2017-2 Reconciliations

$ -   Ending Balance

$ -   Release to Collection Account

$ -   Deposits for the Period

$ -   Beginning Period Balance

C Floor Income Rebate Account

$ 214,201,507.52 Notes Outstanding Principal Balance 

Adjusted Pool Balance

A Principal Distribution Reconciliation

$ 230,403,188.09 

$ -   Principal Distribution Amount Paid

$ 16,128,223.17 

$ -   

$ 806,468.00 

$ -   

$ 806,468.00 

Overcollateralization Amount

Principal Distribution Amount 

Reserve Account ReconciliationB

Beginning Period Balance

Reserve Funds Utilized

Reserve Funds Reinstated
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Required Reserve Acct Balance

Release to Collection Account

Ending Reserve Account Balance $ 642,606.06
 

 Balance Available $ 642,606.06 

(163,861.94)

 0.00 


